Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Expenditure

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1149

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 22"° JULY, 2016
ASHADHA 31, 1938 (SAKA)

PARITY IN SEVENTH PAY RECOMMENDATIONS

QUESTION
1149. SHRI C.N. JAYADEVAN:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is no parity between IAS and Non-IAS officers as per the recommendations of the Seventh Pay Commission, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has received any representations in this regard, if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the steps taken/proposed to be taken to address the issue?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE
(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

(a) to (d): The Seventh Pay Commission could not arrive at a consensus on the issues relating to the (i) present edge of the officers of the Indian Administrative Service and the Indian Foreign Service at the level of Senior Time Scale, Junior Administrative Grade and Selection Grade and (ii) the present two-year-edge to the IAS in regard to empanelment in the Central Staffing Scheme. Therefore, it has been decided that these issues be examined by the concerned Ministry.
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